

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
Sessions Sl.Case No.705 of 2024

Present: Sri Pushpal Sathpati,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01301.
Order No.02 Dated: 26.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and confirmation of bail of the accused persons.

PO is on leave.

All the four accused persons on CB namely, Ranju Sk, Piyaron Bewa, Kamiron Bibi and Eheram Sk are absent by a petition and pray for time for appearance.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of them with a prayer for an order to continue them on same bail bond.

Another petition also filed on behalf of the accused persons stating that Vokalatanama on behalf of them will be filed on the next date.

No Vokalatanama has been filed on behalf of accused Ranju Sk, Piyaron Bewa, Kamiron Bibi and Eheram Sk.

Ld. PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

All the three petitions are taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayers are rejected.

Hence the bail bond of accused Ranju Sk, Piyaron Bewa, Kamiron Bibi and Eheram Sk are forfeited.

Issue WA against accused Ranju Sk, Piyaron Bewa, Kamiron Bibi and Eheram Sk.

Start proceedings u/s 491 of BNSS against the sureties.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds be sent to Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad for information and taking necessary action.

To 29.01.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and ER of WA in respect of accused Ranju Sk, Piyaron Bewa, Kamiron Bibi and Eheram Sk.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd(i/c).

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).