

Order No.02 dated 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Witnesses namely, Rina Bibi, Abu Samad Malithya and Tanjila Bibi are present.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Witnesses Rina Bibi, Abu Samad Malithya and Tanjila Bibi are examined and cross – examined in full as P.W.1 , PW2 and P.W.3 respectively and discharged.

The signatures of PW1 on the written compliant , formal FIR and seizure list are marked as Exbt.(PW1)-1 , Exbt.(PW1)-2 & Exbt. (PW1)-3 respectively.

At this stage, the Ld. P.P in-charge prayed for closure of evidence.

Considered.

Evidence is closed as per prayer of the Ld.P.P in-Charge.

Fix 08.05.2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. / u/s 351 of B.N.S.S.

Accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00835)