

ST 07(08)2025
S.SI No.705 of 2024

Order No.03 dated 08.05.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

All the 3 accused persons namely, Ranju Sk, Kamiron Bibi @ Chameli Bibi and Eheram Sk @ Aheram Ali Mondal are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C. in prescribed format. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 06.06.2026 for Argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00835)