

Order No. 06 dated 24.06.2026

Today is fixed for judgment.

All 3 accused persons on CB namely, 1) **Ranju Sk**, 2) **Eheram Sk @ Aheram Ali Mondal** and 3) **Kamiran Bibi @ Chameli Bib** are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. P.P. in - charge are present.

Judgment is ready. It is written in separate sheet, sealed and signed and is pronounced in open court in presence of both sides. The judgment is kept in this case record.

The operative part of the judgment runs like this :

ORDERED

The accused personas namely 1) **Ranju Sk**, 2) **Eheram Sk @ Aheram Ali Mondal** and 3) **Kamiran Bibi @ Chameli Bibi** are hereby found not guilty and acquitted under Section 235(1) Cr.P.C.

The accused persons be set at liberty at once and the sureties shall be discharged after six months in accordance to the provision of Section 437A Cr.P.C.

Typed by me:

(NILANJANA CHATTERJEE)

(NILANJANA CHATTERJEE)

ASJ, 1st Court, Berhampore

WB00811.

24. 06.2026